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M Gma" Devinder Punian <dpunian@gmail.com>
35 Churchbank Road

5 messages

Regan Rowe <R.Rowe@portico.com> 5 August 2022 at 09:26

To: "dpunian@gmail.com" <dpunian@gmail.com>
Cc: Shamirah Sekabira <s.sekabira@portico.com>

Hi Devinder,

I hope you are well.

I am writing on behalf of my colleague who is on annual leave but will be returning on Monday.

This email is with regards to your deposit. As your landlord has a let only service, an agreement will need to be met directly with them.

Can you let me know, if an agreement has been met?

Kind Regards
Regan

Regan Rowe
Post Tenancy Manager

24 Southwark Street
Southwalk

SE11TY
02074285341

portico.com

How much is your home worth?
Find out in just 60 seconds with an online sales, rental or Airbnb valuation!

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=ab8d4884 a7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-3558207779482010993&simpl=m... 1/5
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Tell me more

Our bank details will not change during the course of a transaction. If you receive a notification which advises a change in our bank account details or asking for a
one-off payment to be paid direct to an account (not through our payment portal), it may be fraudulent and you should contact Portico who will advise you
accordingly.

At Portico we have made a pledge to become carbon neutral by 2030. It is extremely important to us to embrace sustainability. In order to achieve this, we have
already implemented several changes to our business.

Correspondence Address: Crowthorne House, Nine Mile Ride, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG40 3GZ. Registered Address: Crowthorne House, Nine Mile Ride, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG40 3GZ. Registered in England and Wales 04971609. At Portico
Property Ltd we take your data privacy seriously and invite you to view our privacy notice. The information in this email is confidential and intended for the sole use of the addressee. Portico Property Ltd accept no legal responsibility for the content
of the message, the contents or opinions contained within this e-mail are solely those of the sender and do not necessarily represent those of Portico Property Ltd or its subsidiaries unless otherwise specifically stated. If you have received this
message in error please return it to the sender. Portico Property Ltd may monitor the content of email sent and received via its network for the purposes of ensuring compliance with its policies and procedures. We advise you to carry out your own

virus check before opening any attachment as we cannot accept liability for any damage sustained as a result of any software viruses.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=ab8d4884a7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-3558207779482010993&simpl=m... 2/5
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Devinder Punian <dpunian@gmail.com> 5 August 2022 at 09:56
To: Regan Rowe <R.Rowe@portico.com>
Cc: Shamirah Sekabira <s.sekabira@portico.com>

Nothing’s been met.
You have mentioned nothing about 3 weeks rent refund overdue by 6 weeks now - why is that?
Regarding deposit all | could do was raise a dispute which | have.

DEVINDER
[Quoted text hidden]

Kind Regards
Devinder Punian
07957 824752

Regan Rowe <R.Rowe@portico.com> 5 August 2022 at 09:58
To: Devinder Punian <dpunian@gmail.com>
Cc: Shamirah Sekabira <s.sekabira@portico.com>

Dear Devinder,

Thank you for your email.

This is because, a rent refund is something our accounts team process when the deposit is released.

Have you had no correspondence with your landlord? Or can you not reach an agreement?

Kind Regards
Regan

Regan Rowe
Post Tenancy Manager

24 Southwark Street
Southwalk
SE11TY

02074285341

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=ab8d4884a7&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-3558207779482010993&simpl=m... 3/5
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How much is your home worth?
Find out in just 60 seconds with an online sales, rental or Airbnb valuation!
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Tell me more

Our bank details will not change during the course of a transaction. If you receive a notification which advises a change in our bank account details or asking for a
one-off payment to be paid direct to an account (not through our payment portal), it may be fraudulent and you should contact Portico who will advise you
accordingly.

At Portico we have made a pledge to become carbon neutral by 2030. It is extremely important to us to embrace sustainability. In order to achieve this, we have
already implemented several changes to our business.

Correspondence Address: Crowthorne House, Nine Mile Ride, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG40 3GZ. Registered Address: Crowthorne House, Nine Mile Ride, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG40 3GZ. Registered in England and Wales 04971609. At Portico
Property Ltd we take your data privacy seriously and invite you to view our privacy notice. The information in this email is confidential and intended for the sole use of the addressee. Portico Property Ltd accept no legal responsibility for the content

of the message, the contents or opinions contained within this e-mail are solely those of the sender and do not necessarily represent those of Portico Property Ltd or its subsidiaries unless otherwise specifically stated. If you have received this

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=ab8d4884a7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-f%3A1740308995032664428&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-3558207779482010993&simpl=m... 4/5
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message in error please return it to the sender. Portico Property Ltd may monitor the content of email sent and received via its network for the purposes of ensuring compliance with its policies and procedures. We advise you to carry out your own

virus check before opening any attachment as we cannot accept liability for any damage sustained as a result of any software viruses.

From: Devinder Punian <dpunian@gmail.com>
Sent: 05 August 2022 09:56

To: Regan Rowe <R.Rowe@portico.com>

Cc: Shamirah Sekabira <s.sekabira@portico.com>
Subject: Re: 35 Churchbank Road

|CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation - please exercise care with links and attachments|

[Quoted text hidden]

Devinder Punian <dpunian@gmail.com> 5 August 2022 at 10:00
To: Regan Rowe <R.Rowe@portico.com>
Cc: Shamirah Sekabira <s.sekabira@portico.com>

Like | said, zero communications from you or landlord.
[Quoted text hidden]

Devinder Punian <dpunian@gmail.com> 5 August 2022 at 10:41
To: Regan Rowe <R.Rowe@portico.com>

Cc: Shamirah Sekabira <s.sekabira@portico.com>

Bcc: Kamran Punian <kamran.punian@googlemail.com>

Both deposit and rent was paid by me into Portico account so you need to sort this out yesterday to avoid litigation which is imminent.

DEVINDER
[Quoted text hidden]
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